Development Permit to implement a culvert replacement and fish passage project (EA 001-0K680) along 
State Route 128. According to Caltrans, the project is needed to repair deteriorating drainage systems to 
prevent erosion and potential roadway embankment failures. Work would occur at one hundred three (103) 
locations throughout the entire portion of State Route 128 in Mendocino County. Fourteen (14) of the work 
locations are within the Coastal Zone, between Post Mile (PM) 0.04 and 2.59. Three (3) of the work locations 
are within the jurisdiction of the Coastal Commission.